

पावर ग्रिंड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्या POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise)

SPEED POST

Ref No: NESH/ PESM/ RTI/ 1117/ 143

Date: 30.08.2022

To.

Karba Riba C/o Chief Judicial Magistrate Office Aalo, West Siang District, PO/PS Aalo, Arunachal Pradesh - 791001 Karbariba02@gmail.com +91-8974679876

विषय: आपके आरटीआई आवेदन दिनांक 18.08.2022 जो की सीपीआईओ कार्यालय में दिनांक 22.08.2022 को प्राप्त हुआ

Sub: Your RTI Application dated 18.08.2022 received at CPIO office on 22.08.2022

Sir,

- 1.0 This has reference to your RTI application dated 18.08.22 under RTI Act, 2005 received at CPIO office on 22.08.22.
- 2.0 As per inputs received from concerned department/Site, the information pertaining to your RTI Application is given below:

SI.	Query	Information
	400kV D/C Lower Subansiri-Biswanath Chariali T/L (I & II) that affects the land of Durpai village Community land and private land of Durpai village, Kangku circle, Lower Siang District, A.P (For the period of 2022)	
1.	Furnish true certified copies of total amount relished against community land compensation of Durpai village.	No land compensation towards Durpai village community is paid in the year of 2022.
2.	Furnish true certified copies of loss assessment report of Durpai village Community Land prepared by DLRSO Likabali or Deputy Commissioner Lower Siang District, A.P	No copies of loss assessment report of Durpai village land are received from DLRSO Likabali or Deputy Commissioner Lower Siang District, AP in the year of 2022.
3.	Furnish true certified copies of any individuals (private land) of Durpai village, Kangku circle, Lower Siang District, A.P	No copies of any individuals (private land) of Durpai village is received from Kangku circle, Lower Siang District, AP in the year of 2022.

उत्तर पूर्वी क्षेत्र पारेषण प्रणाली , डोंगतीय, लोवर नोंग्राह, लापालांग, शिलांग – 793006 (मेघालय); दूरभाष: 0364-2536371, फ़ैक्स: 0364-2536371 RHQ: North Eastern Region Transmission System; Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah, Lalapang, Shillong - 793006 (Meghalaya) Tel: 0364-2536371, Fax: 0364-2536607

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय: सौदामिनी", प्लॉट संख्या २, सेक्टर २९, इक्कको चौक के नजदीक, गुडगाँव (हरियाणा) - **122001,** भारत Corporate office: "Saudamini", Plot No. 2, Sector 29, Near IFFCO Chowk, Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001, INDIA Website: http://www.powergridindia.com



पावर ग्रिड कॉरपोरेशान ऑफ इंडिया विभिट्रेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

3.0 First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first Appellate Authority within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority of Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, NERTS, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Sh. Naveen Srivastava, ED (NERTS)
POWERGRID, Dongtieh, Lower Nongrah,
Lapalang, Shillong - 793006, Meghalaya.
0364-2536371, naveensrivastava@powergrid.in

आपको धन्यवाद,

भवदीय.

(A L SYNGKON) Sr. DGM & CPIO 0364-2536439,

nerts_rti@powergrid.co.in